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Redbrook Primary School 
Striving to be the Best we can Be 

Update No. 1 March 29th 2019                           

Welcome to our new fortnightly Redbrook update.  We will still be sending newsletters out but are 

changing the frequency to every 6 weeks.  Class news will now appear only on the website (see below). 

The next newsletters will come out on: 

 

Deadline for contributions  Newsletter out on 

5/3/19     26/4/19 

24/5/19     7/6/19 

12/7/19     19/07/19 

 

From now on class updates will be put on our new website which is at: 

www.wyeforestfederation.co.uk 
 

Click on ‘Redbrook’ to see a drop down menu of what your children’s class has been up to.   

There is also a calendar on the website—this will be updated over the next few weeks.  It will include 

colour-coded dates for each school.  Please do let us know if there is anything you would like to see on 

the website, or anything incorrect. 

FORS EASTER EGG RAFFLE 

FORS are organising an Easter Egg raffle for the splendid Easter egg which is sitting behind me in the 

office.  You can buy tickets in the playground from Mrs Pickett or from me in the office.  There will 

also be a cakes sale after school next Friday—cakes to the office please!  

Anna Oliver, Admin Assistant 

Working Party! 
 

There will be a working party at Redbrook in May to help spruce 

things up.  We would love you to come and help!  If you have 

spare paintbrushes / rollers that would be great.  We will start 

at 9.30am on Saturday 11th May.   Please put it in your diary! 
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Join us on Thursday 
4th April  

 
£5.00 

4.30 
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Join us on Friday 
5th April  

£3.50 
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Term 4/5 - April / May 2019 — Redbrook Primary School 

Day Date Class Event 

Monday 1/4/19   

Tuesday 2/4/19 Falcon 

Kingfisher 

Swimming in afternoon 

Forest Schools in afternoon 

Wednesday 3/4/19   

Thursday 4/4/19   

Friday 5/4/19 LAST DAY OF TERM  

Monday 22/4/19 BANK HOLIDAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 23/4/19 FIRST DAY OF TERM 

Falcon 

 

Forest Schools in afternoon (TBC) 

Wednesday 24/4/19   

Thursday 25/4/19 PGL participants and  

parents 

3.15-4pm Meeting about PGL 

Friday 26/4/19 Falcons and yrs 3 and 4 Cricket session 

Monday 29/4/19   

Tuesday 30/4/19 Falcon Forest Schools in afternoon (TBC) 

Wednesday 1/5/19   

Thursday 2/5/19   

Friday 3/5/19 INSET DAY INSET DAY 

Monday 6/5/19 BANK HOLIDAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 7/5/19 Falcon Forest Schools in afternoon (TBC) 

Wednesday 8/5/19   

Thursday 9/5/19   

Friday 10/5/19   

Saturday 11/5/19 Whole School parents, 

children and staff! 

Working party to help tidy and decorate 

school—9.30am onwards 

Monday 13/5/19 Year 6 SATS  

Tuesday 14/5/19 Falcon 

Year 6 SATS 

Forest Schools in afternoon (TBC) 

Wednesday 15/5/19 Year 6 SATS  

Thursday 16/5/19 Year 6 SATS  

Friday 17/5/19   


